IC.PD.200.O1.02 / 520B5637
MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
Data sheet
Solenoid valves 2/2-way servo operated
type EV260B
 y For water, oil and similar neutral liquids
 y Linear characteristic throughout the regulation
range

Diaphragm
O-ring
Type Code number
EV220B 6 032U1062
EV220B 10 032U1063
EV220B 15 032U1065
EV220B 20 032U1066
Proportional regulation of the opening and closing
of the EV260B valves is achieved through stepless
regulation of the coil current and thus of the pull-
ing force of the solenoid coil.
When the coil current is increased, the pulling force
of the coil (1) will at a certain point exceed the
counteracting spring force of the closing spring (2).
The armature (3) moves up, opening the pilot ori-
fice (4) in the diaphragm (5), which due to the servo
effect follows the armature’s movement.
The valve is fully open when the coil current has
reached its maximum value.
Through stepless regulation of the coil current the
armature can be placed in any position in the ar-
mature tube, and the valve thus set to any position
between completely closed and completely open.
The effective coil current range for EV260B propor-
tional valves without signal converter is approx.
300-600 mA.
The EV260B valves are also available with a signal
converter built in the coil’s terminal box (6). The
signal converter’s output terminals are connected
to the solenoid coil.
The signal converter regulates the coil current so
that it is proportional to the input signal (pilot
signal).
The pilot signal may be a
-   0 - 10 V d.c. voltage signal
     or a
-   4 - 20 mA current signal
1. Coil
2. Closing spring
3. Armature
4. Pilot orifice
5. Diaphragm
6. Terminal box
IC.PD.200.O1.02 / 520B5637 5
Solenoid valves, type EV260B
Signal flow characteristics
Coil type BK
Without signal converter
The basic version consists of a valve with a coil for
pulsating direct current. The supply voltage of
24 V DC can be established with full-wave
rectified alternating current. The valve begins to
open at a coil current of approx. 300 mA and is fully
open at a coil current of approx. 600 mA. The ratio
between coil current and flow between the two
outer points is directly proportional.
Coil type BM
With signal converter and 0-10 V pilot signal
The ratio between pilot signal and flow is directly
proportional throughout the regulation range.
Coil type BL
With signal converter and 4-20 mA pilot signal
The ratio between pilot signal and flow is directly
proportional throughout the regulation range.
100
0 300 600 mA
0
Flow %
Supply voltage: 24 V pulsating d.c.
100
0
0 10 V
Flow %